
! !

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

! !

!

!
!!

!!
!

!!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

! !

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

! !

! ! !

!

!

!

!

! !

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

! !

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

")10A

")120

")10

")10

Hanover
Reservoirs

Be
ar

 P
on

d
L

it
tl

e
C

la
rk

 P
on

d

Li
ttl

e
G

oo
se

 P
on

d

O
cc

om
 P

on
d

Mascoma River

Lewin Pond

B
os

to
n

Lo
t L

ak
e

St
or

rs
 P

on
d

Hanover

Reservoir

E
nfield

R
eservoir

Lily
 P

on
d

O
m

pom
panoosuc

R
iver

C
on

ne
ct

ic
ut

Ri
ve

r

G
oose P

ond

UVIN 91

UVIN 91

V
E

R
M

O
N

T

C
AN

AA
N

H
AN

O
VE

R

CANAAN

LYME

CANAAN
ENFIELD

LEBANON

HANOVER

HANOVER

LYME

Carter

St

Ridge

Rd

PS 207
Entrance

Lakeview
Dr

H
an

ov
er

C
en

te
r R

d

CeresDr

Summer

Ct

O
ff B

uck R
d

Dartm
outh

Ave

D
ov

e
Ln

DMS
access

Alta
Blvd

W
ea

th
er

by
Te

r

A
llen

Ln

Parkway

S
m

ith

R
d

B
errill

F
arm

s R
d

Lash RdScottAve

HaddockLn

Boat

Landing

Ve
ro

na
A

ve

LicenceLn

Memorial

Dr

C
ur

tis
s

R
d

Log
Cabin Dr

O
ff 

G
os

s 
R

d

Brew
ster

R
d

Belmont
Ave

DrumlinKnoll

T
hornberry

R
d

Teagan
Ave

Parker
Rd

W Wheelock
St M

ass
R

ow

R
M

S
ac

ce
ss

Oleary

Ave

N
 M

ai
n

S
t

G
ou

ld
R

d

Brook Rd

Valley

Rd

MourlynRd

S
ch

oo
l

H
ou

se
 L

n

Stone
Way

Gilson

Rd

Thom
pson Ter

WrenLn

M
ar

tin
Ln

Vox
Ln

Pla

ci
d

Sq

Morris
on

Rd

S
an

bo
rn

 R
d

M
al

la
rd

 D
r

H
an

ov
er

S
tr

ee
t E

xt

Sausville

Rd

Ripley
Rd

C
em

et
er

y
Ln

H
ill

to
p 

D
r

C
ut

tin
gs

C
or

ne
r

S
 M

ai
n 

S
t

Barrymore

Rd

Kendall's
Rd

T
ha

ye
r

D
r

M
itchell

W
ay

FoothillSt

Allen
St

FreemanRd

O
ff 

G
at

es
 R

d

Maple
St

S
ch

oo
l

S
t

M
ink

D

r

Paine
Rd

E Wheelock

St

R
iver

R
idge R

d

Lo
ng

w
oo

d 
Ln

S
 B

alch
S

t

Laurel
St

Summer

St

D
ra

ke
 L

n

SpencerRd

South
St

Ral
st

on
Ln

Greensboro
Rd

Bus
k

e y

C
ir

G
oose

Pond
R

d

S
tevens

R
d

Ivy Pointe

W
ay

N
icks
Ln

H
ea

th
er

 L
n

D
ana
R

d

Col
le

ge
St

Ledyard
Ln

St

onehurst

C
om

mon

C
ut

tin
gs

C
or

ne
r 

R
d

H
eater

R
d

Ba
cc

hu
s

C

ir

W
ilsons

Landing Rd

Jo
ne

s
R

d

Lucent
Dr

HighlandAve

C
la

flin
C

ir

Bridgman

Rd

Fl
et

ch
er

C
ir

Bob

Adams Rd

Ice Dr

D
ad

s
R

d

M
oody
Ln

Rica
rd

Dr

B
assy
S

t

Cam
p

Br
oo

k Dr

C
ol

le
ge

H
ill

R
d

W
eb

ste
r

Te

r

CavendishCt

Clement
Rd

C
ha

se
R

d

H
ov

ey
Ln

Fox

Fi
eld

Ln

Pleasant St

Cur
rie

r
P

l

S
argent

S
t

Butternut
Ln

C
ob

urn

Ter

M
iller

R
d

TylerRd

Lindy
Ln

H
u

n
t

er

Ln

MaynardSt

B
al

ch
H

ill
 L

n

Le
w

in R
d

Barrett
Rd

Hilton

Field
Ln

Cham
bersCir

Dew
ey

Field
R

d

EngineeringDr

Longw
ood

R
d

R
a

n
d

R
d

WebsterAve

Storrs
Rd

WillowRd

Buck Rd

E
m

ily
Ln

R
ic

ha
rd

so
n

P
l

Day
to

n 
Dr

BuellSt

Su
ga

r

Map
le

Ln

Ve
lv

et
R

oc
ks

Dr

Pine D r

Mitchell

Ln

Fayerw
eather

Hill R
d

Labom
bard

Rd
N

O
bs

er
va

to
ryR
d

B
er

ril
l

F
ar

m
s

Ln

D
o

rs
e

t
L

n

Ly
me R

d

Bent Rd

BirchviewTer

M
oose

M
ountain

R
d

F
ie

ld
 R

d

F
a

raway Ln

W
es

t
S

t

Silent
Brook Rd

C
on

an
t R

d

MeadowLn

H
en

ea
ge

Ln

S
 P

ark S
t

Back of

Alumni Gym

Iby Rd

P
et

es
 L

n

Pelton
Ln

Willow

Spring Ln

Short St

E
lla M

ae Ln

C
ed

ar
 D

r

A
sp

en
S

t

Crrel

Hol
le

nb
eck

Ln

R
ob

er
t

Fr
os

t L
n

D
o

w
n

in
g

R
d

Je
nk

in
s 

R
d

C
odfish

H
ill R

d

Ladd Rd

C
am

pBrook

C
om

mon

Granger
C

ir

H
ew

s Ln

Lafayette St

Saddle

Run Rd

Va
lle

y
R

d
Ex

t

Pingree Rd

PurlingBrooks Dr

Dairy Ln

Trescott R
d

Coleman Rd

O
ak

H
ill D

r

N
 B

alch S
t

Lakevie
w

D r

C
ho

at
e

R
d

O
ld

 L
ym

e 
R

d

WoodsEnd
R

d
Blue

be
rry

M
dw

O
ld

Etna Rd

Wyeth Rd

N
M

ain
S

t

BoathouseRd

G
ile

D
r

O
cc

om
R

id
ge

Rd

Woodmore

Dr

N
 P

ark S
t

S
ac

he
m

C
ir

R
ud

sb
or

o
R

d

P
ar

ad
e

G
ro

un
d

R
d

Q
ua

il
D

r

G
oodell Ln

Tr
ai

lh
ea

d
Ln

Ruddsboro Rd

Juniper Ln

W
est S

hore
R

d

K
in

gs
fo

rd
R

d

Ly
m

e 
R

d

Straw

B
rook Ln

G
rafton

Turnpike R
d

Da rtm
ou

th
P

ri
n

ting

A
lg

on
qu

in
Tr

l

Fe
rn

 L
n

Hayfield Rd

G
ra

ha
m

R
d

W
ol

fR
d

Reservoir Rd

Ledge Rd

Indian Ridge Dr

Penn Rd

King Hill
Rd

S
a

n
d

s
O

f
T

im
e

R
d

Gould Rd

M
ac

D
on

al
d

D
r

M
ed

ic
al

C
en

te
r

D
r

C
ov

e 
R

d

G
ra

ss
e

R
d

U
pper

G
ates

R
d

Dartm
outh C

olle
ge H

wy

B
ou

ld
er

Dr

E Wheelock St

Gibson Rd

W
oo

dc
oc

k 
Ln

H
ay

es
H

ill
R

d

Kilton Rd

Centerra Pkwy

R
op

e 
Fe

rry
 R

d

Morgan Dr

Ly
m

e 
Rd

Orchard

Hill Rd

H
as

ki
ns

 R
d

D
ogford

R
d

Riv
er

crestR
d

Route 120

E
tn

a
R

d

Gates Rd

H
un

tle
y

R
d

Tuck Dr

B
ea

r
P

on
d

R
d

B
lu

eb
er

ry
 H

ill
 D

r
Wild

wood D
r

Bradbury Rd

O
ak

R
id

ge
 R

d

Claflin Ln

Grant Rd

R
ay

to
n

R
d

Carriage Ln

E
tn

a 
R

d

Bliss Ln

Wolfeboro Rd

Etna Highlands Rd

T
hr

ee
M

ile
R

d

P
ip

er
s

Ln

O
rio

n 
D

r

H
inkson

Brook Rd

W
es

tv
ie

w
Ln

Rive
r R

d

S
aw

ye
r 

H
ill

 R
d

G
ra

fto
n

Tp
ke

K
im

ball H
ill Rd

S
tark H

ill R
d

A
ld

en
R

d

B
ro

ok
 R

d

H
ar

dy
 H

ill
 R

d

M
oose

M
ountain

R
d

E
lm

 R
d

Talbert Hill Rd

H
em

lo
ck

R
d

King Rd

Mun Acess

Sewer RO
W

Morgan Rd

E
W

ild
er

R
d

Storrs
Recreation

O
ld

D
a

n
a

R
d

H
an

ov
er

 C
en

te
r R

d

F
er

f D
r

E
ag

le
R

id
ge

R
d

E
tna H

ighlands R
d

G
oo

se
 P

on
d 

R
d

R
ip

 R
d

Lo
w

 R
d

M
ay S

t

Montview Dr

M
ount Support R

d

Lebanon St

Lahaye Dr

H
an

ov
er

C
en

te
r

R
d

Th
re

e 
M

ile
 R

d

Baker Hill Rd

G
rafton T

pke

B
ee

ch
C

ob
bl

e
R

d

G
rafton T

urnpike R
d

H
all R

d

Goss Rd Ext

Ly
m

e 
R

d

Goose Pond Rd

O
ld S

pencer R
d

Stevens
R

d

S
an

ds
of

Ti
m

e
R

d

La
ra

m
ie

 R
d

W
es

t F
ar

m
s R

d

N
M

ai
n

S
t

Pico Rd

H
an

ov
er

 C
en

te
r R

d

Chandler Rd

R
oute

120

Ruddsboro Rd

P
eninsula

R
d

Pinneo Hill Rd

R
uddsboro

R
d

E
tn

a 
R

d

Moose
Mountain

Rd

Greensboro Rd

H
iking T

rail

off T
rescott

G
re

at
H

ol
lo

w
R

d

Ly
m

e 
Rd

Lo
ve

jo
y

B
ro

ok
R

d

G
ou

ld
R

d

King Rd

Partridge Rd

River Rd

Goose Pond Rd

Dogford Rd

Mulherrin

Farm Rd

Th
re

e 
M

ile
 R

d

Lyme Rd

Ferson Rd

Tu
ni

s 
R

d

S
tevens

R
d

F
or

es
t R

d

D
og

fo
rd

 R
d

Goodfellow Rd

R
ennie

R
d

R
ud

ds
bo

ro
 R

d

C
ory

R
d

Goose Pond Rd

G
oo

se
 P

on
d 

R
d

Thompson Rd

G
oo

se
 P

on
d 

R
d

W
olfe

boro
Rd

G
oose

Pond
Rd

B
ear P

ond R
d

W
ar

dr
o

b
e

R
d

G
oose

P
ond

R
d

G
oss R

d

W
est F

arm
s R

d

G
rafton T

pke

T
un

is
R

d

Trescott R
d

Tyler Hill Rd

W
olfe

boro
Rd

Goss Rd

134 285

494

1009

2420

110

925

152

40

867

186

164

999

194

321

1021

854 855

1019

1020
1026

1021

10221023

1025

10311030

1032

957

298

873

2274

255

392

853

613

342

133

865

346

2161

340

227

196

2159

1033

162

178

250

171

625

2283

2417

1040

531

125

6068

77

184

176

38

374

2329

995

436

127

866

1044

629

935

104

105

108

892

955

1024

2419

239

1028

228

2211

241

213
218

996

1031

1035

1009

122

210

374

2233

2441

999

34

1038

848

6317

2215

1019

884

143

1029

859

1030

6319

872

337

65

71

1018

189

269

266

1020

57

978

1001

243

6321

2290

2438

998

392

386

2219

997

153

82

217

492

271

2218

921

842

850

165

111

1022

905

852

2175

993

1027

182

168

121

62

215

847
849

1000

2418

52

1026

1001

937

1042

987

1025

393

248

493

488
489

2416

177

179

383

124

1036

2320

628

134

6315

265

387

888

2262

1015

851

857

85

2341

858

2260
2414

1002
2442

144

1034

1029

1007

254

2421

88

225

90

1043

312

296

910

301

1045

1023

1024

2327

2328

300

128

1004

938

367

928

1028

64

211

982

939

29

20

388

83

114

302

151

109

15

971

73

78

2294

854

69

91

940

208

46

103

390

27

63

89

4

974

2454

1012

244

159
1002

909

170

60

2242

303

195

3

8

166

101

50

283

249

1035

922

58

875

967

993

299

130

183

53

314

96

932

127

113

371

148

2335

380

988

209

2293

923

92

2176
2261

2298

6322

1041

384

25

51

116

279

856

2235

87

633

2171

1005

1006

178

1014

1007

80 1032

81

75

859

1013

346

347

342

169

381

1067

2

187

6235

2236

1008

71

6232

356

158

129

72

264

193

995

150

1039

1016

66

390

1038

968

295

67

1196316

214

67

26

2276

994

68

19

1036

6071

282

861

479

482

2

202

315

372

333

332

863

135

956

354

861

252

242

1059

949

6234

163

2410

100

979

262

3

869

1

362

8

2428

907

2412

2449

997

874

998

224

221
219

220
222

927

906

391

1060

1061

41

2429

2448

8505

267

1037

959

963

341

936

373

378

198

234

276

954

229

966

377

881

197

375

944

379

394

74

991

6070

140

360

86

359

864

311

882

61

139

48

47

39

289

161

1000

1045

1046

126

272

6323

1055

7

205

232
230

330

124

989

223

352

895

350

958

898

338

941

893

160

942

894

130

6327

4

94

277

891

157

6069

212

883

147
1047

145
146

155

149

339

343

886

975 887

44

233

899

328

329

216

994

19

361

290

273

1056

5

918

896

6072

326

98

6318

6329

6330

99

6805

258

257

6806

256

976

2422

930

952
950

951

84

1042

1043

931
1040
1041

1044

245

960

107 953

902

984

180

18

920

399

990

6320

309

320

263

313

981

903

871

199

327

206

858

297

1051

363

70

6233

322

376

49

323

120

236

355

946

1008

207

235

357

45

125

6067

167

943

1052

56

310

933

190

1057

1058

292

356

919

128

934

364

325

191

324

6804

9

349

385

76

16

878

132

43

138

156

131

33

24

11

136

397

118

77

142

102

316

174

137

133

37

14

1010

1053

95

278

402

172

173

986

1050

112

55

106

307

389

32

303

877

369

177

15

115

396

6324

42

10

317

117

977

970

59

6328

251

93

226

188

6231

30

175

171

6325

880

304

97

926

368

915

980

79

857

184

1048

204

26

261

948

181

200

988

28

855

856

1049

2521

25222524

885

305

344

201

924

947

6326

22

123

181

136

172

10

175

131

908

260

27

985

240

21

983

301

203

185

2523

129

70

173

370

992

180

183

122

371

9

13

22

12

330

391

384

911
912

328

491

132

182

306

437

69

505

490

498

1062

900

1065

1066

929

913

1063
1064

2275

648

645

646

68

2408

2409

2407

2452

2411

2450

2546

2413

2451

2455

2415

2453

2282

2277

566

565

564

567

2430

2426

607
609

611

616

605

608

610

584

617

583

606

2520

2297

1011

992

334

1069

1068

Maps and data sets are not guaranteed to be free from errors and omissions.  Data is in a
constant state of update and correction by various groups and agencies.  Information

displayed on this map is the best available at the time of publication.
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Data referenced to New Hampshire State Plane Coordinates, 1983 datum.
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